Irene Bader

Member of the Supervisory Board

DMG MORI

Personal data:

Born: 01 January 1979Residing in: FeldafingNationality: Austrian

Member of the Supervisory Board since:

24 May 2016

Begin of current appointment:

12 May 2023

End of current appointment:

Annual General Meeting 2028

Other mandates / memberships:

none

Work experience:

since 2005: Group of DMG MORI COMPANY LIMITED since 2023: Member of the Board of Directors of DMG MORI COMPANY LIMITED. CMO and Global Corporate Communication; Managing Director, DMG MORI Europe Holding GmbH, Bielefeld since 2019: Managing Director of DMG MORI Sport Marketing SAS, Lorient since 2018: Executive Officer of DMG MORI COMPANY LIMITED, Nara since 2016: Managing Director DMG MORI Global Marketing GmbH, Munich / **Operating Officer for Marketing** since 2014: Director Global Marketing, DMG MORI Global Marketing GmbH 2011 – 2014: General Manager Global Marketing 2005 – 2011: Development of the marketing organization in Europe and USA

Education:

■ 1999 – 2005:

2011: Master of Business Administration, Open University, Milton Keynes, USA

2009: Diploma in Management, Open University, Milton Keynes, USA

■ 1997 – 2000: Studies in Language and Economics, Academy for Language and

Group of DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Economics, Vienna, Austria

